
 
 

Module 01 Technology 
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Joachim MÜLLER-
KIRCHENBAUER 

Module 02 Economics 
Prof. Dr. rer.pol. Georg ERDMANN 

Module 03 Business 
Prof. Dr. Dodo zu Knyphausen-
Aufseß 

Module 04 Energy Law 
Prof. Dr. iur. Dr. rer. pol. Dres. h.c. 
Franz Jürgen Säcker 
Hon.Ph.D.(PCCC) 

Sat. 13/10/18 
Lecture: Introduction – Energy 
and Energy Markets  
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Joachim MÜLLER-
KIRCHENBAUER  

Sat. 20/10/18 
Lecture: Economics I  
Prof. Dr. rer.pol. Georg ERDMANN  

Sat. 17/11/18 
Lecture: Business I  
Prof. Dr. Dodo ZU KNYPHAUSEN-
AUFSESS  

Fri. 11/1/19 
Lecture: Introduction to European 
Union (Energy) Law  
Prof. Dr. Lydia SCHOLZ  

Wed. 17/10/18 
Tutorial: Thermodynamics  
M.Sc. Benjamin GROSSE  
Company Visit: VATTENFALL 
Power Plant Berlin Mitte  

Wed. 24/10/18 
Tutorial  
Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Lars DITTMAR  
Company Presentation (Module 1): 
EUREF AG  

Wed. 21/11/18 
Recruitment Training Day  
Schneider Electric GmbH  

Sat. 12/1/19 
Lecture: Energy Policy, European 
Law and Business Practice  
Peter HOHAUS  

Fri. 19/10/18 
Lecture: Renewable Energy 
Sources  
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Joachim MÜLLER-
KIRCHENBAUER  

Wed. 7/11/18 
Tutorial  
Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Lars DITTMAR  
Company Presentation: 
FORSCHUNGSCAMPUS  

Fri. 23/11/18 
Lecture: Business II  
Prof. Dr. Dodo ZU KNYPHAUSEN-
AUFSESS  

Tue. 15/1/19 
Company Presentation:  
PONTON GmbH  

Mon. 22/10/18 
Course of Instruction: Central 
Library (Zentralbibliothek) 

Fri. 9/11/18 
Lecture: Regulation and 
Incentives  
Prof. Dr. Klaus HEINE  

Sat. 24/11/18 
Lecture: Business III  
Dr. Nadja BERSECK  

Wed. 16/1/19 
Tutorial  
Eleni-Aristea ALEVIZOU  

Fri. 26/10/18 
Lecture: Fossil Fuels, Petroleum 
Engineering I  
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Gioia FALCONE  

Mon. 12/11/18 
Lecture: Economics II  
Prof. Dr. Aaron PRAKTIKNJO  

Wed. 28/11/18 
Tutorial  
Prof. Dr. Dodo ZU KNYPHAUSEN-
AUFSESS 
Company Presentation: ÖKOTEC 
Energiemanagement GmbH  

Fri. 18/1/19 
Lecture: The EU Legal Framework 
for Infrastructure Regulation  
Dr. Carsten KÖNIG  

Sat. 27/10/18 
Lecture: Fossil Fuels, Petroleum 
Engineering II  
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Gioia FALCONE  

Tue. 13/11/18 
Lecture: Economics III  
Prof. Dr. Aaron PRAKTIKNJO  

Fri. 30/11/18 
Lecture: Business IV  
Prof. Dr. Dodo ZU KNYPHAUSEN-
AUFSESS  
Topic Assigment Presentations  

Sat. 19/1/19 
Lecture: EU Energy Law and 
Policy  
Dr. Oliver KOCH  

Wed. 31/10/18 
Tutorial: Renewables 
M.Sc. Benjamin GROSSE 
Company Visit (Module 2): NERA 
Economic Consulting 

Fri. 16/11/18 
Exam, 8:00 am, written, 90 
minutes, graded  
Prof. Dr. rer. pol. Georg ERDMANN  

Sat. 1/12/18 
Lecture: Management in the 
Energy Sector Market Roles, 
Functions & Participants in 
Liberalised Energy Markets  
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Joachim MÜLLER-
KIRCHENBAUER  

Wed. 23/1/19 
Tutorial  
Eleni-Aristea ALEVIZOU 

Sat. 10/11/18 
Lecture: Power Grids and 
Dynamic Grid Control  
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Kai STRUNZ  

 

Wed. 5/12/18 
Tutorial 
Sarah DREWNING 
Company Presentation: e.venture 
consulting GmbH  

Fri. 25/1/19 
Lecture: Energy Law in Practice  
Dr. Oliver FRANZ  

Wed. 14/11/18 
Tutorial: Power Grids 
Dr.-Ing. Maren KUSCHKE 
Company Visit: SENSE Lab, TU 
Berlin 

 
Fri. 7/12/18 
Lecture: Accounting & Finance I  
Dr. Maximilian WACHTER  

Sat. 26/1/19 
Lecture: The EU Legal Framework 
for Energy Wholesale Trading  
Dr. Annegret GROEBEL  

Thu. 22/11/19 
Exam, 8:00 am, written, 90 
minutes, graded  
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Joachim MÜLLER-
KIRCHENBAUER  

 
Sat. 8/12/18 
Lecture: Accounting & Finance II  
Dr. Maximilian WACHTER  

Mon. 28/1/19 
Company Visit: European Energy 
Exchange Leipzig 

  Wed. 12/12/18 
Quiz, online, 75 minutes  

Tue. 29/1/18 –  
Wed. 6/2/18 
Paper, 10 pages, graded  
Prof. Franz Jürgen SÄCKER  

  

Fri. 14/12/18 
Tutorial: Presentation Techniques 
(10am – 12am)  
Lennart EHRL 
Company Presentation (1pm – 
2pm): 50 Hertz 

 

  

Sat. 15/12/18 
Company Presentation (Supervised 
Learning)  
Sarah DREWNING 

 

  

Fr. 21/12/18 
Exam: Presentations, 8 hours, 
pass / fail  
Prof. Dr. Dodo ZU KNYPHAUSEN-
AUFSESS, Prof. Dr.-Ing. Joachim 
MÜLLER-KIRCHENBAUER  

 

 


